
GPEDC Steering Committee Meeting - Malawi 29 Feb -1st March 2016 - Registered Participants (as of 23 February)
Country/Organisation Name First Name Title Contact information

Co-Chairs of the Global Partnership and HLM2 Host
Malawi Gondwe Goodall Minister of Finance, Economic Planning and Development

Ngoma Betty Assistant Director, Debt and Aid Management ngomab@finance.gov.mw
Mexico

Casar Perez Maria Eugenia Managing Director, AMEXCID gcasar@sre.gob.mx; mygutierrez@sre.gob.mx
Gonzalez Segura Noel Acting Director General for Planning and Evaluation ngonzalez@sre.gob.mx
Berjón Molinares Tadeo Director for International Project Coordination, AMEXCID tberjon@sre.gob.mx

Netherlands Ploumen Lilianne Minister for Foreign Trade and Development Cooperation
Rebergen Christiaan Director General for International Co-operation, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Verheul Jeroen Special Envoy of the Co-Chair of the Global Partnership for Effective Development Cooperation, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Netherlands Jeroen.verheul@minbuza.nl
Schuthof Arjan Senior Adviser, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Netherlands arjan.schuthof.@minbuza.nl
van Bolhuis Anne Marie Policy Co-ordinator, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Netherlands annemarie-van.bolhuis@minbuza.nl
Nijkrake Lizan Dorien Policy Officer, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Netherlands Lizan.nijkrake@minbuza.nl
van der Kolk Meyndert Johannes Private Secretary to Minister Ploumen RS@minbuza.nl
Van Gelderen Herman Spokesperson Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of the Netherlands Herman-van.gelderen@minbuza.nl

Kenya - HLM2 host Rotich Henry Cabinet Secretary / National Treasury - Head of Delegation
Kamau Amb. Macharia Kenyan Mission to the UN, New York / Chief Negotiator of the HLM2 Outcome Document

Kinyanjui Jackson Njau Ag. Director, PDMO / Director, RMD njasu1955@yahoo.com; njasu@treasury.go.ke

Asuna Monica Marren Bura Head, Aid Effectiveness Secretariat mmasuna@treasury.go.ke; buramonica@gmail.com
Maturu Evans Counsellor, Kenyan Permanent Mission to the UN vnsmaturu@yahoo.com

Members of the Steering Committee 
Afghanistan/G7+ Aria Mustafa Aid Management Director, Budget Department, Ministry of Finance mustafa.aria@gmail.com
Arab Donor Coordination Group Albassam Fuad Assistant Director-General, Public Sector Operations Department, Opec Fund for International Development (OFID) F.Albassam@ofid.org CC: M.Linares@ofid.org

Linares Aleman Miguel Eusebio Senior Operations Officer, OFID m.linares@ofid.org
Bangladesh Ahmad Aftab Joint Secretary, Development Effectiveness, Economic Relations Division, Ministry of Finance aftab2860@gmail.com 

Siddique Dr. Rezaul Basher Deputy Secretary, Economic Relations Division, Ministry of Finance mrbsiddique@gmail.com 
CPDE Lauron Maria Theresa Co-chair, CSO Partnership for Development Effectiveness (CPDE) and International Department, IBON International tlauron@aprnet.org

Balbis Perez Jorge Co-Chair CPDE and Executive Secretary, Executive Direction Asociación Latinoamericana de Organizaciones jbalbis@alop.org.mx
Egypt Fahmy Hazem Ambassador, Secretary General, Egyptian Agency of Partnership Development hazem.fahmy1@gmail.com

Mikhail Marie Nagui Senior Specialist for Policy, Sectoral and Thematic Evaluation, Egyptian Ministry of International Co-operation marie.13@hotmail.com; Mnagy@moic.gov.eg 
El Salvador

Flores Rubio Javier Antonio National Coordinator of the Second Monitoring Round, MOFA jaflores@rree.gob.sv; javierflores.rubio@gmail.com
European Union Gerretsen-Phipps Erica Head of Unit, Directorate General for International Co-operation and Development erica.gerrentsen@ec.europa.eu

Kelly Ellen Head of Unit, European Commission Ellen.KELLY@ec.europa.eu 
Foundations

Cabral Maria Herminia Director, Gulbenkian Partnerships for Development Program mhcabral@gulbeknian.pt
Missika Bathylle Acting Head, Policy Dialogue Division, Development Centre, OECD bathylle.missika@oecd.org

ITUC Chibebe Wellington Deputy Secretary General, ITUC Wellington.Chibebe@ituc-csi.org 
Simonds Matthew

Liaison and Policy Officer, ITUC
simonds@tuac.org

Japan Ushio Shigeru Deputy Director, International Cooperation Bureau Shigeru.Ushio@mofa.go.jp
Toru Yoshida Senior Planning Officer, Development Assistance Policy Planning Division, International Cooperation Bureau Toru.yoshida-2@mofa.go.jp

NEPAD Mayaki Dr. Ibrahim Assane Chief Executive Officer
Maruping Dr. Anthony Mothae Commissioner for Economic Affairs, AUC
Nazare Florence Head, Capacity Development Division, NEPAD Planning & Coordinating Agency florenceN@nepad.org

OECD Solheim Erik Chair, Development Assistance Committee Erik.solheim@oecd.org
Pacific Islands Schuster Alfred Development Co-operation Advisor alfreds@forumsec.org
Parliamentarians Heim Kristen Program Manager, Development Effectiveness - AWEPA k.heim@awepa.org 
Philippines Tungpalan Rolando Undersecretary, NEDA RGTungpalan@neda.gov.ph

Resurreccion Karen Monitoring and Evaluation Staff, NEDA kmresurreccion@neda.gov.ph. 
Private Sector Sullivan John Former Vice-Chair of the BIAC Development Committee, and Former Executive Director of the Center for International Private Enterprise (CIPE) jdsullivan@cox.net
UCLG / FOGAR Vrbanovic Berislav Deputy Treasurer of UCLG, Mayor of Kitchener (Canada) berry.vrbanovic@kitchener.ca

Post Jessie Project Manager (VNG International), UCLG jessie.post@vng.nl
UNDP / UNDG O'Neill Michael UN Assistant Secretary General and Assistant Administrator and Director  / Bureau for External Relations and Advocacy, UNDP michael.oneill@undp.org

Banerjee Niloy Director, UN System Affairs Group (Bureau for External Relations and Advocacy, UNDP) Niloy.banerjee@undp.org
United States Smith Barbara Deputy Assistant to the Administrator, U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) bsmith@usaid.gov

Ditmanson Andrew Program Analyst, U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) aditmanson@usaid.gov
World Bank

Kanda Chiyo Manager
ckanda@worldbank.org, CC: Mimoza Velo - 
mvelo@worldbank.org

GPEDC Joint Support Team
OECD Gbossa Nadine Head, Global Partnerships and Policies (GPP), Development Co-operation Directorate nadine.gbossa@oecd.org 

Kilpelainen Hanna-Mari Team Leader JST, GPP/DCD Hanna-Mari.KILPELAINEN@oecd.org
Egan John HLM2 Co-ordination, GPP/DCD John.egan@oecd.org
Boehler Thomas Policy Analyst, Policy and Secretariat, GPP/DCD thomas.boehler@oedc.org
Guerrero-Ruiz Alejandro Policy Analyst, Monitoring, GPP/DCD Alejandro.guerrero-ruiz@oecd.org

UNDP Tiefenbacher Patrick UN System Affairs Group (Bureau for External Relations and Advocacy, BERA) patrick.tiefenbacher@undp.org

Suzuki Yuko Team Leader JST and Global Adviser - Effective Development Co-operation, Development Impact Group, Bureau for Policy and Programme Support (DIG/BPPS) Yuko.suzuki@undp.org 
Whitson Anna Policy Analyst and Management Support, BPPS anna.whitson@undp.org

Observers
Republic of Korea 

Lee Kyohoo Director for Development Policy Division, MoFA khlee00@mofa.go.kr
Yoon Han Seul Second Secretary, Development Policy Division, MoFA hsyoon@mofa.go.kr

Presenters
Cameroon Ayuk Bate Moses Chief of Service and Rapporteur of the National Development Effectiveness Task Force, Directorate General of Cooperation and Regional Integration, Ministry of Economy, Planning, and 

Regional Development
mosiro30@yahoo.com

Monitoring Advisory Group Tomlinson Brian MAG Chair brian.t.tomlinson@gmail.com
Lupunga Paul MAG Member paulmlupunga@gmail.com
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